
ostolaskut@laskentapiste.com 

VAT: FI26182973 

JOSPAK.COM 

INVOICING     |   JOSPAK OY 

##003726182973## 

P.O.BOX 67 

PostNord Strålfors Oy 

VISIT    |   JOSPAK OY 

Kuulalaakerintie 6 

FI-30100 FORSSA 

Declaration of 

Compliance 
ISSUE DATE 

14th of May 2025 

Jospak® Tray Y-version, carton 

JP30062, JP30150 
Page 1/3 

We hereby declare that this tray complies where applicable and under 

foreseeable conditions of use with the relevant requirements of 

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to 

come into contact with food and (EC) No 10/2011 on plastic materials 

and articles intended to come into contact with food. 

This tray is produced in accordance with Commission Regulation (EC) 

2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles 

intended to come into contact with food. 

Printing ink compound transfer has been tested according to method 

EN1186-14 and the test conditions were selected according to 

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 to correspond with intended 

end-use conditions. Test simulant was 95% ethanol. 

Dry  /  Moist  /  Oily 

RAW MATERIALS COMPLIANCE WITH  

EUROPEAN FOOD CONTACT 

LEGISLATION 

Carton 

› Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food

› Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice
(GMP)

› European Council Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging
waste

Printing inks and varnish 

› Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food

› EuPia ”Good manufacturing practices” (GMP) -Printing Inks for Food

Contact Materials

› Swiss ordinance 817.023.21

Plastic film 

› Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food

› Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended
to come into contact with food

› Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice
(GMP)

› Food contact layer = PE
› Other layers: ionomer resin, adhesive resin, EVOH and PE



ostolaskut@laskentapiste.com 

VAT: FI26182973 

JOSPAK.COM 

INVOICING     |    JOSPAK OY 

 ##003726182973## 

 P.O.BOX 67 

 PostNord Strålfors Oy 

 

           VISIT    |    JOSPAK OY 

 Kuulalaakerintie 6 

 FI-30100 FORSSA 

 

 

Declaration of 

Compliance 
 

Jospak® Tray Y-version, carton Page 2/3 

MIGRATION 

Test number Contact condition Food simulant 
Measured value 

(mg/sq.dm) 

OM5 1,5 h at 100 °C Isooctane 4 

OM5 2 h at 100 °C Acetic acid 3% 1 

OM5 2 h at 100 °C Ethanol 10% 1 

OM5 3,5 h at 100 °C Ethanol 95% 2 

 

Substance Substance name 
Specific restriction 

(mg/kg) 
Dual use additive 

 Zinc  SML (T) = 5 No 

79-41-4  Methacrylic acid  SML (T) = 6 No 

108-05-4 Acetic acid, vinyl ester SML = 12 No 

108-31-6 Maleic anhydride SML (T) = 30 No 

111-66-0 1-octene SML = 15 No 

592-41-6 1-hexene SML = 3 No 

693-36-7 
Thiodipropionic acid,  

dioctadecyl ester 
SML (T) = 5 No 

1314-13.2 Zinc oxide SML (T) = 5 No 

2082-79-3 
Octadecyl 3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-

hydroxyphenyl)propionate 
SML = 6 No 

cis-1 
2-cyclohexanedicarboxylic 

acid, salts 
SML = 5 No 

 Sodium acetates  E262 

 
Sodium, potassium and 

calcium salts of fatty acids 
 E470a 

1592-23-0 Calcium stearate  No 

 Aluminium SML (T) = 1 E173 

57-11-4 Stearic acid  E570 

64-19-7 Acedic acid  E260 

128-37-0 2,6-di-tert-butyl-p-cresol SML = 3 E321 

10043-35-3 Boric acid SML (T) = 6 E284 

25322-68-3 Polyethyleneglycol  E1521 



ostolaskut@laskentapiste.com 

VAT: FI26182973 

JOSPAK.COM 

INVOICING     |    JOSPAK OY 

 ##003726182973## 

 P.O.BOX 67 

 PostNord Strålfors Oy 

 

           VISIT    |    JOSPAK OY 

 Kuulalaakerintie 6 

 FI-30100 FORSSA 

 

 

Declaration of 

Compliance 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Jospak® Tray Y-version, carton 

 

Page 3/3 

ONDITIONS OF USE 

efrigeration, long term room temperature, heating up to 100°C in 

microwave oven 

RESTRICTIONS OF USE

ot suitable for conventional oven, pastorization when pressure or 

water present (other methods to be tested), freezing 

 

 

This document is valid for 2 years from issue date unless legislation, 

manufacturing process, final intended application or any other 

requirements that affect the compliance of the product(s) supplied have 

significantly changed.  

Jospak LTD Kai Eira – Supply Chain Manager  

For further information please contact: kai.eira@jospak.com



 

Ki-Sal Oy | Keilaranta 10 E, 02150 Espoo | Puh. 020 741 3780 | info@ki-sal.fi | www.ki-sal.fi 

Warasto Finland Oy | Rahtiraitti 11, 04220 Sipoo 

 

Vaatimuksenmukaisuustodistus koskee seuraavia Ki-Sal Oy:n 

maahantuomia ja myymiä tuotteita: 
 

 

Ki-Sal tuotekoodi Tuotekuvaus ja toimittajan tuotenumero 

JP30062  Saumattava kartonkivuoka ruskea 416kpl/ltk 

JP30150  Saumattava kartonkivuoka ruskea 240kpl/ltk 

mailto:info@ki-sal.fi
http://www.ki-sal.fi/

